-sons-

Robert Sanders Odell Sanders, Jr. Leon Sanders Ray Sanders Douglas Sanders Don Q. Sanders

Flower Bearers

-GRANDAUGHTERS-

Angler Mitchel Tonya Sanders Tiffany Sanders Yuum Sanders Sheliah Sanders Sharon Fouse Angler Fouse

Acknowledgements

The family of the late Mr. Odell Sanders wishes to thank each and everyone for their acts of kindness during the illness of their love one. Whatever you did, if it were a pray or food or flowers, whatever, we thank you so very much and may God ever bless you.

The Family

If you can't be a pine on the top of the hill be a scrub in the valley but be; if you can't be a highway then just be a trail; if you can't be the sun, be a star; it isn't by the size that you win or you fail; just be the best of whatever you are.

The Children

1914 Mrd Emma Bould

1986

Obsequies for MR. ODELL SANDERS



Thursday, March 6, 1986 2:00 P.M.

New Hope Missionary Baptist Church

Brownsville, Tennessee Rev. Charles Thomas, Pastor RAWLS FUNERAL HOME, OFFICIATING

Program

Obituary

Mr. Odell Sanders was the first born son of Mrs. Sarah Owen Sanders and Mr. Douglas Sanders, father of one son O.C. Sanders, who preceeded him in death.

Mr. Odell Sanders departed this life on February 28, 1986 in Haywood Park Memorial Hospital, Brownsville, Tennessee.

He confessed Christ at an early age and became a member of Mercer Baptist Church of Brownsville. There he served as a faithful member at Mercer for almost forty years. Just lately he divided. He wanted to join the New Hope Missionary Baptist Church where his wife's membership is. He was a faithful member until health wouldn't allow him to attend.

The late Odell Sanders was married to Mrs. Margie Patton Sanders. To this union seven children were born; six boys and one girl.

He is survived by a loving and devoted wife and ten children: Robert Sanders of Enterprise, Alabama, Barbara Sanders of Atlanta, Georgia, Eddie Sue Fouse of Brownsville, Tennessee, Odell Sanders, Jr., of Nashville, Tennessee, Leon Sanders of Brownsville, Tennessee, Don Q. Sanders of Washington, D.C., Ronald Sanders and Ray A. Sanders of Brownsville, Tennessee, Marcia E. Sanders of Nashville, Tennessee, Douglass Sanders of Toyko, Japan.

He leaves two sisters: Ozeal Reason and Gladys Hawkins; one brother John C. Sanders of Chicago, Illinois; two daughters-in-law Gwenolyn Sanders and Dorothy Sanders; fourteen grandchildren; four great grandchildren; and a host of nieces, nephews, relatives and

Processional	Family
Selection	New Hope Choir
Scripture	Rev. Oatneal
Prayer	Bro. Johnie Comoge
Solo	Norwell Turner
Remarks	Rev. Halls
Resolutions	
Obituary	(Read Silently)
Eulogy	Rev. Charles Thomas
Funeral Directors	.Rawls Funeral Home in Charge